				Λ_
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 30 - 2		001 EET	•	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			<b>r</b>	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101793	404 the at	tached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ml. I.	2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):
MARILYN MIGLIN, L.P.	11860	Name: MARIL	YN MIGLIN,	INC.
		Internal Address	s:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 127 W. Huron Street		
☐ General Partnership ☒ ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: Chicago	1	State: <u>IL</u>
Other			-	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association		
Nature of conveyance:				
△ Assignment	Merger			inois
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other		-	miciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 1, 2001		designation is (Designations must l Additional name(s) &	•	1
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	`,	B. Tra	demark Regis	tration No.(s)
( )		1,147,896		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
Additional numbers		6. Total number of		and 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations inve		
Name: Alan B. Samlan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:  Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan				
Knechter, beineur a same.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
oon Couth Divo	moido Plaza	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
Street Address: 222 South Riverside Plaza				1 HERBIT BERTH LEGIT OR HER BRING HIRBIT BERTH BERTH 1989 1989
Suite 1410				07-06-2001
City: Chicago State	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606		المجمودان ويستفران والمناف والمرا	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #34
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		1
07/27/2001 LMUELLER 00000184 1147896 01 FC:481 40.00 DP				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed.	of the foregoing inform	nation is true and cor	rect and any a	attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	ei, ille loregoing mobi	211_		
David J. Hurley, Record	6,786 Ein	1		JULY 2,2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	ſ	Date 2
Tot	al number of pages includin	cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0249

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into effective January 1, 2001 (the "Effective Date") by and between Marilyn Miglin, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership having its principal place of business at 127 West Huron Street, Chicago, Illinois 60610 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Marilyn Miglin, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business at 127 W. Huron Street, Chicago, Illinois 60610 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Marilyn Miglin, L.P., has acquired and is the owner of the following Service Mark, together with the good will for the business with which said Service Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Service Mark:

> MARK MM

REGISTRATION NO. : INT'L CLASS : 1,147,896

042

ISSUED February 24, 1981

WHEREAS, Marilyn Miglin, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said Service Mark, together with the good will of the business with which said Service Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Service Mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Service Mark issued and which is symbolized by said Service Mark.

MARILYN MIGLIN, L.P. by Marilyn Miglin, Inc., its

General Partner

By: Marlena Miglin, Secretary

Dated: June 28, 2001, nunc pro tunc January 1, 2001

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/06/2001 REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0250